October 8, 2021
Mr. Thomas Conboy
Site Vice President
Monticello Nuclear Generating Plant
Northern States Power Company, Minnesota
2807 West County Road 75
Monticello, MN  55362–9637
SUBJECT: MONTICELLO NUCLEAR GENERATING PLANT – DESIGN BASIS

Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
71111.21M Calculations  06-105 Instrument Setpoint Calculation, Condenser Low Vacuum
Scram
2
CA-02-0192 MNGP 125 Volt Div. II Battery Calculation 3
CA-02-179 MNGP 125 Volt Div. I Battery Calculation 4
CA-03-200 Internal Flooding Evaluation Due to a Postulated Break in
2.5" Fire Line
0
CA-04-047 MNGP 250 VDC Division II Battery Calculation 2
CA-04-123 Evaluation of Internal Flooding in Plant Administration
Building 3rd Floor HVAC Room
0
CA-06-082 SW Break Flow Calc, for Postulated Internal Flooding
Scenarios
0
CA-07-035 Internal Flood Analysis 0
CA-14-037 125 VDC Division I Coordination Study 0
CA-14-038 125 VDC Division II Coordination Study 0
CA-14-039 250 VDC Coordination Study 0
CA-89-007 Evaluation of 125 VDC and 250 VDC Ground 5